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$2,165,726.90$2,142,069.05$2,087,963.68

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

Walters Construction Co.,
Inc.

Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC

    Item Qnty     UnitsItem DescriptionItemRef#

Intersection Improvements at US 45 and SR 145, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0002-02(068) / 107683301 in Clarke County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,489,695.29

85,000.006,000.003,750.00LS1.000Clearing and Grubbing201-A0010010

15,250.001,200.002,400.00LS1.000Removal of Obstructions202-A0010020

10.0011.3014.61SY309.000Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths202-B0070030

12.008.806.30LF810.000Removal of Concrete Combination Curb & Gutter202-B0500040

11.0018.009.40SY541.000Removal of Concrete Median & Island Pavement, All Depths202-B0590050

750.001,500.00240.00EA2.000Removal of Inlets, All Sizes202-B1650060

30.0060.0019.00LF16.000Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above202-B1910070

150.00181.00163.00EA46.000Removal of Sign202-B2130080

1.001.201.10LF10,512.000Removal of Traffic Stripe202-B2400090

8.009.0014.80CY1,884.000Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH203-A0010100

17.5011.0010.80CY2,791.000Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B7-6203-EX0180110

13.009.4011.00CY1,118.000Excess Excavation, FM, AH203-G0010120

17.009.709.20CY120.000Structure Excavation206-A0010130

2.352.402.40SY19,072.000Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven209-A0050140

5.0015.0025.00CY100.000Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished211-B0010150

600.00727.00373.00TON1.000Superphosphate213-C0010160

4.004.856.76SY6,984.000Solid Sodding216-A0010170

5.0041.0013.00SY26.000Ditch Liner217-A0010180

20.0020.0020.00KGAL140.000Watering219-A0010190

30.0030.0030.00ACRE2.000Insect Pest Control220-A0010200

465.00424.00470.00CY226.000Concrete Paved Ditch221-A0010210

50.0050.0050.00ACRE4.000Mowing223-A0010220

2,000.002,424.001,715.00ACRE2.000Grassing225-A0010230

100.00121.00253.00TON2.000Agricultural Limestone225-B0010240

200.00242.00350.00TON4.000Mulch, Vegetative Mulch225-C0010250

2,000.002,424.001,715.00ACRE2.000Temporary Grassing226-A0010260

Letting Date: 11/28/2017 Call Number: 03 Page 1 of 8



321

$2,165,726.90$2,142,069.05$2,087,963.68

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

Walters Construction Co.,
Inc.

Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC

    Item Qnty     UnitsItem DescriptionItemRef#

Intersection Improvements at US 45 and SR 145, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0002-02(068) / 107683301 in Clarke County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,489,695.29

3.504.406.60LF11,000.000Temporary Silt Fence234-A0010270

500.00969.00646.00EA3.000Inlet Siltation Guard234-D0010280

7.009.706.25LF200.000Wattles, 20"237-A0020290

15.0018.0012.25EA100.000Rockbags246-B0010300

70.0062.0089.00TON100.000Riprap for Erosion Control249-A0010310

104.00100.00101.00TON1,608.00012.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement403-A0020320

96.0094.0094.00TON2,501.00019-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement403-A0060330

100.00100.0099.00TON3,004.0009.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement403-A0140340

8.0013.006.00SY2,894.000Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths406-D0010350

3.003.003.80GAL2,501.000Asphalt for Tack Coat407-A0010360

375.001,181.00409.00MI2.000Rumble Strips, Ground In423-A0010370

7.0019.0012.50LF780.000Saw Cut, Full Depth503-C0100380

2,800.002,765.002,950.00CY8.000Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures601-B0010390

1.852.853.00LBS401.000Reinforcing Steel602-A0010400

45.0080.0075.00LF312.00018" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets603-CA0120410

85.0097.0092.00LF8.00024" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets603-CA0270420

800.00969.00921.00EA1.00018" Reinforced Concrete End Section603-CB0030430

2.005.455.20LBS750.000Gratings604-B0010440

21.5026.0020.00LF5,975.000Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 Modified609-D0040450

120.00145.0088.00SY254.000Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch616-A0010460

37.5045.0045.00SY614.000Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 4-inch616-A0040470

30,000.0054,000.0040,000.00LS1.000Maintenance of Traffic618-A0010480

750.00909.00818.00MI3.000Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White619-A10010490

750.00909.00818.00MI2.000Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow619-A20010500

750.00909.00818.00MI1.000Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White619-A30010510

0.250.300.55LF22,473.000Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail619-A50010520
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321

$2,165,726.90$2,142,069.05$2,087,963.68

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

Walters Construction Co.,
Inc.

Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC

    Item Qnty     UnitsItem DescriptionItemRef#

Intersection Improvements at US 45 and SR 145, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0002-02(068) / 107683301 in Clarke County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,489,695.29

1.001.201.65SF2,212.000Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend619-A60010530

5.006.007.00EA686.000Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker619-C60010540

5.006.007.00EA103.000Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker619-C70010550

7.006.5035.00SF78.000Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet619-D10010560

6.756.5017.00SF1,048.000Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More619-D20010570

1,000.001,150.003,314.00EA2.000Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C619-E10010580

3,000.003,636.008,000.00EA4.000Changeable Message Sign619-E30010590

40.0024.0026.00LF5,169.000Concrete Median Barrier, Precast619-F10010600

6.507.003.20LF6,330.000Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast619-F20010610

12.5017.0059.00LF198.000Barricades, Type III, Double Faced619-G40010620

12.0014.5052.00LF48.000Barricades, Type III, Single Faced619-G40050630

24.0042.0080.00EA164.000Free Standing Plastic Drums619-G50010640

100.00163.00237.00EA4.000Warning Lights, Type "B"619-G70010650

3,500.004,242.003,815.00EA4.000Impact Attenuator, 60 MPH619-J10040660

2,000.002,424.002,180.00EA2.000Impact Attenuator, 60 MPH, Replacement Package619-J20040670

50,000.0083,000.0060,000.00LS1.000Mobilization620-A0010680

0.600.750.50LF5,864.0006" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White626-A0030690

0.600.750.60LF2,917.0006" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White626-B0030700

0.600.750.60LF5,801.0006" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White626-C0030710

0.500.600.60LF4,681.0006" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow626-E0030720

0.500.600.60LF1,224.0006" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow626-F0040730

0.800.951.40LF10,528.000Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White626-G0020740

0.750.951.40LF2,398.000Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow626-G0030750

6.007.255.00SF1,148.000Thermoplastic Legend, White626-H0040760

5.006.006.00EA686.000Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers627-K0010770

5.006.006.00EA103.000Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers627-L0010780
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321

$2,165,726.90$2,142,069.05$2,087,963.68

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

Walters Construction Co.,
Inc.

Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC

    Item Qnty     UnitsItem DescriptionItemRef#

Intersection Improvements at US 45 and SR 145, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0002-02(068) / 107683301 in Clarke County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,489,695.29

19.0021.8021.00SF211.000Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness630-A0010790

20.0024.2522.00SF313.000Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness630-A0030800

7.507.258.00LF76.000Steel U-Section Posts, 2.0 lb/ft630-C0020810

8.508.459.00LF462.000Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 lb/ft630-C0030820

55.0060.6560.00LF115.000Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 9630-D0080830

2.503.003.00LBS111.000Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3" x 3" x 1/4" Angles630-E0020840

2.503.003.00LBS163.000Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 7/16" x 2 1/2" Flat Bar630-E0040850

45.0042.0049.00EA6.000Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Type I, Green630-F0010860

45.0042.0049.00EA6.000Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Type I, Yellow630-F0020870

45.0054.0049.00LF93.000Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3 1/2"630-K0010880

25,600.0027,000.0023,000.00LS1.000Roadway Construction Stakes699-A0010890

525.00636.00572.00EA8.000Remove and Reset Sign, All Sizes907-630-O0040900

23.0030.0025.00SF86.000Roadside Directional Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness, Ground Mounted907-630-PP0020910

TON5,296.0003/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base304-F0010920

48.5048.50TON5,296.000Size 610 Crushed Stone Base304-F0020930

44.00TON5,296.000Size 825B Crushed Stone Base304-F0030940
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654

$2,896,126.70$2,598,181.37$2,395,307.88

Gregory Construction
Services, Inc.

Cornerstone Civil
Contractors, LLC

Simmons Erosion Control,
Inc.

    Item Qnty     UnitsItem DescriptionItemRef#

Intersection Improvements at US 45 and SR 145, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0002-02(068) / 107683301 in Clarke County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,489,695.29

20,100.005,000.005,000.00LS1.000Clearing and Grubbing201-A0010010

10,100.0016,665.005,000.00LS1.000Removal of Obstructions202-A0010020

15.0010.2012.50SY309.000Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths202-B0070030

5.0010.328.50LF810.000Removal of Concrete Combination Curb & Gutter202-B0500040

7.5012.2012.50SY541.000Removal of Concrete Median & Island Pavement, All Depths202-B0590050

1,687.00500.00925.00EA2.000Removal of Inlets, All Sizes202-B1650060

25.0025.0015.00LF16.000Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above202-B1910070

164.50180.00185.00EA46.000Removal of Sign202-B2130080

1.101.181.25LF10,512.000Removal of Traffic Stripe202-B2400090

10.0031.2011.50CY1,884.000Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH203-A0010100

24.5018.9528.00CY2,791.000Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B7-6203-EX0180110

11.0012.5512.00CY1,118.000Excess Excavation, FM, AH203-G0010120

11.2521.7518.50CY120.000Structure Excavation206-A0010130

2.201.122.60SY19,072.000Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven209-A0050140

39.0070.0055.00CY100.000Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished211-B0010150

1,096.601,865.001,500.00TON1.000Superphosphate213-C0010160

4.405.003.75SY6,984.000Solid Sodding216-A0010170

5.5012.5010.00SY26.000Ditch Liner217-A0010180

20.0020.0020.00KGAL140.000Watering219-A0010190

30.0030.0030.00ACRE2.000Insect Pest Control220-A0010200

576.00400.00465.00CY226.000Concrete Paved Ditch221-A0010210

50.0050.0050.00ACRE4.000Mowing223-A0010220

1,644.901,865.001,500.00ACRE2.000Grassing225-A0010230

164.50125.00100.00TON2.000Agricultural Limestone225-B0010240

329.00250.00200.00TON4.000Mulch, Vegetative Mulch225-C0010250

1,096.601,865.001,500.00ACRE2.000Temporary Grassing226-A0010260
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654

$2,896,126.70$2,598,181.37$2,395,307.88

Gregory Construction
Services, Inc.

Cornerstone Civil
Contractors, LLC

Simmons Erosion Control,
Inc.

    Item Qnty     UnitsItem DescriptionItemRef#

Intersection Improvements at US 45 and SR 145, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0002-02(068) / 107683301 in Clarke County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,489,695.29

3.803.202.50LF11,000.000Temporary Silt Fence234-A0010270

1,096.60560.00450.00EA3.000Inlet Siltation Guard234-D0010280

6.606.505.00LF200.000Wattles, 20"237-A0020290

11.0014.0011.00EA100.000Rockbags246-B0010300

70.0071.5075.00TON100.000Riprap for Erosion Control249-A0010310

127.70129.20135.00TON1,608.00012.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement403-A0020320

122.00108.80115.00TON2,501.00019-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement403-A0060330

124.00120.00125.00TON3,004.0009.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement403-A0140340

6.005.9010.00SY2,894.000Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths406-D0010350

3.603.504.00GAL2,501.000Asphalt for Tack Coat407-A0010360

411.20450.00485.00MI2.000Rumble Strips, Ground In423-A0010370

7.008.5011.00LF780.000Saw Cut, Full Depth503-C0100380

2,906.001,135.001,535.00CY8.000Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures601-B0010390

3.503.203.25LBS401.000Reinforcing Steel602-A0010400

40.0040.0036.00LF312.00018" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets603-CA0120410

82.0098.30110.00LF8.00024" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets603-CA0270420

1,152.00900.001,000.00EA1.00018" Reinforced Concrete End Section603-CB0030430

3.903.204.00LBS750.000Gratings604-B0010440

26.5021.9021.50LF5,975.000Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 Modified609-D0040450

103.5095.00120.00SY254.000Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch616-A0010460

42.5048.5037.50SY614.000Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 4-inch616-A0040470

131,000.0020,790.0025,000.00LS1.000Maintenance of Traffic618-A0010480

822.401,770.00930.00MI3.000Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White619-A10010490

822.401,770.00930.00MI2.000Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow619-A20010500

822.401,770.00930.00MI1.000Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White619-A30010510

0.300.180.31LF22,473.000Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail619-A50010520
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$2,896,126.70$2,598,181.37$2,395,307.88

Gregory Construction
Services, Inc.

Cornerstone Civil
Contractors, LLC

Simmons Erosion Control,
Inc.

    Item Qnty     UnitsItem DescriptionItemRef#

Intersection Improvements at US 45 and SR 145, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0002-02(068) / 107683301 in Clarke County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,489,695.29

1.100.471.25SF2,212.000Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend619-A60010530

5.503.506.20EA686.000Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker619-C60010540

5.503.506.20EA103.000Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker619-C70010550

6.009.456.85SF78.000Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet619-D10010560

6.009.456.85SF1,048.000Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More619-D20010570

1,041.802,950.001,200.00EA2.000Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C619-E10010580

3,289.703,730.003,750.00EA4.000Changeable Message Sign619-E30010590

48.0056.4027.50LF5,169.000Concrete Median Barrier, Precast619-F10010600

13.002.007.00LF6,330.000Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast619-F20010610

15.4022.4017.35LF198.000Barricades, Type III, Double Faced619-G40010620

13.2016.5015.00LF48.000Barricades, Type III, Single Faced619-G40050630

38.4047.0045.00EA164.000Free Standing Plastic Drums619-G50010640

148.00225.00175.00EA4.000Warning Lights, Type "B"619-G70010650

3,838.004,130.004,500.00EA4.000Impact Attenuator, 60 MPH619-J10040660

2,193.202,360.002,500.00EA2.000Impact Attenuator, 60 MPH, Replacement Package619-J20040670

255,000.00274,500.00130,000.00LS1.000Mobilization620-A0010680

0.701.180.75LF5,864.0006" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White626-A0030690

0.701.480.75LF2,917.0006" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White626-B0030700

0.701.480.75LF5,801.0006" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White626-C0030710

0.601.420.65LF4,681.0006" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow626-E0030720

0.601.420.65LF1,224.0006" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow626-F0040730

0.901.771.00LF10,528.000Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White626-G0020740

0.800.341.00LF2,398.000Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow626-G0030750

6.601.707.50SF1,148.000Thermoplastic Legend, White626-H0040760

5.507.006.25EA686.000Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers627-K0010770

5.507.006.25EA103.000Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers627-L0010780
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Gregory Construction
Services, Inc.

Cornerstone Civil
Contractors, LLC

Simmons Erosion Control,
Inc.

    Item Qnty     UnitsItem DescriptionItemRef#

Intersection Improvements at US 45 and SR 145, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0002-02(068) / 107683301 in Clarke County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,489,695.29

20.8022.4023.50SF211.000Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness630-A0010790

21.9023.6025.00SF313.000Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness630-A0030800

8.208.8510.00LF76.000Steel U-Section Posts, 2.0 lb/ft630-C0020810

9.3010.0010.00LF462.000Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 lb/ft630-C0030820

60.3065.0070.00LF115.000Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 9630-D0080830

2.702.953.15LBS111.000Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3" x 3" x 1/4" Angles630-E0020840

2.702.953.15LBS163.000Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 7/16" x 2 1/2" Flat Bar630-E0040850

49.4053.0056.00EA6.000Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Type I, Green630-F0010860

49.4053.0056.00EA6.000Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Type I, Yellow630-F0020870

49.4053.0056.00LF93.000Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3 1/2"630-K0010880

21,500.0060,000.0030,000.00LS1.000Roadway Construction Stakes699-A0010890

575.70620.00650.00EA8.000Remove and Reset Sign, All Sizes907-630-O0040900

25.2027.0028.50SF86.000Roadside Directional Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness, Ground Mounted907-630-PP0020910

51.00TON5,296.0003/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base304-F0010920

76.8560.00TON5,296.000Size 610 Crushed Stone Base304-F0020930

TON5,296.000Size 825B Crushed Stone Base304-F0030940
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